



2026:CGHC:18617

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(C) No. 1387 of 2022

Madhu Chouhan Vs. State of C.G.

<u>22/03/2022</u>	Mr. Anshul Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashish Tiwari, G.A. for the respondents/State. Heard . Learned State counsel prays for time to file reply. Time is granted. List this case immediately after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge
balram	