



2026:CGHC:18617



2026:CGHC:18617

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1387 of 2022**

Madhu Chouhan Wd/o Late Shri Ganesh Ram, Aged About 32 Years
R/o Village- Dumerdih, Rajgamar Road, District- Korba (C.G.)

... Petitioner(s)**versus**

1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through- Secretary, Chhattisgarh State Minor Forest (T And D) Cooperative Federation Limited, Mantralaya, Naya Raipur, Atal Nagar, Raipur (C.G.)

2 - Managing Director District Union Korba, District- Korba (C.G.)

3 - Chief Forest Conservator and Chief General Manager Forest Produce Union Bilaspur Forest Circle, District- Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

4 - Managing Director, Chhattisgarh State, Minor Forest Produce Federation, Vandhan Bhawan, Sector 24, Naya Raipur, Atal Nagar, Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent(s)

(Cause Title downloaded from CIS Periphery)



For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ansul Tiwari, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Dr. Arham Siddique, Panel Lawyer

SB: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Amitendra Kishore Prasad

Order on Board

23/04/2026

1. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition has become infructuous.
2. In view of the above, the Petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

Sd/-

(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)

Judge

Shyna Ajay